

Discount Codes Regulations

§ 1 General provisions

1. The following definitions are used in the Regulations:

Customer/User - a natural or legal person, with full legal capacity, using the Platform;

Platform - the Organizer's website available at https://seeplaces.com/pl/, within the framework of which the Promotion is organized; allowing Customers to participate in the Promotion and use a discount code under the terms of these Regulations;

Discount code - an electronic discount code in the form of an alphanumeric code, entitling the User to redeem it on the Platform, in the form of an amount or percentage discount calculated on the value of the Services in the shopping cart;

Service - the Organizer's service covered by the Promotion under the terms of these Regulations and available for purchase on the Platform at the following address. https://seeplaces.com/pl/.

- 2. These Regulations (hereinafter referred to as the "Regulations") set out the terms and conditions of the Promotion, which consists of the Client receiving a discount on the purchase of products from the offer posted on the Platform using a quota or percentage discount code.
- 3. All activities related to the conduct of the Promotion shall be performed by the Organizer.
- **4.** The Organizer of the Promotion is Akati Sp. z o. o. with its registered office in Opole at the address: 39 Władysława Reymonta Street, entered in the register of entrepreneurs kept by the District Court in Opole, Division VIII of the National Court Register no. 0000772788, NIP 7543210372, REGON 38261685.
- 5. Contact information: phone +48 224 486 999, e-mail address: info@seeplaces.com
- **6.** The Organizer declares that the Promotion is not a contest, game of chance, lottery, betting, or promotional lottery, the outcome of which depends on chance. It is also not any other form of a game of chance provided for in the Act of November 19, 2009, on gambling games.

§ 2 Rules for using Discount Codes

- 1. The Promotion may be participated in by any natural or legal person having full legal capacity and meeting the other conditions indicated in the Regulations.
- 2. Participation in the Promotion is voluntary. The use of the sent Discount Code depends on the Customer. The Customer has the option not to use the submitted Discount Code, in which case it is sufficient not to enter the submitted Discount Code in the shopping cart when making a reservation.
- 3. The Customer activates the discount by adding the selected Product to the shopping cart on the Platform, and then by entering the discount code in the field labeled "Promo Code" in the "Summary" section. After entering a valid Discount Code and then accepting it with the "V" button, the Customer will receive a discount, calculated on the currently visible price of the Service under the rules described in these Terms and Conditions.
- **4.** Entering the Discount Code in the field mentioned in paragraph 3 will reduce the value of the price by the amount or percentage of the Discount Code given to the Customer.



- 5. Information about the expiration date of the code is provided each time with the discount code. The Organizer has the right to refuse to redeem the Discount Code in case of its expiration date. Thus, the Discount Code expires with its expiration date.
- 6. The Customer is entitled to use the Discount Code once when shopping on the Platform.
- 7. The Discount Code is not exchangeable for cash or other monetary equivalent, but only entitles the Customer to receive a one-time discount.
- **8.** Only one discount code may be used per order.
- 9. The Customer may not simultaneously take advantage of discounts granted under promotional offers other than the Discount Code operating at the Organizer. If other offers or discounts are in force during the Promotion period, the Customer has the right to choose which offer or discount he/she wants to use.
- **10.** Discount Codes do not add up. The Customer is not entitled to use two or more Discount Codes under the Promotion at the same time when making a purchase on the Platform.
- 11. Discount Codes are not convertible into a cash equivalent, and the Customer is not entitled to any additional remuneration on account of the Promotion, whatsoever.
- 12. Discount codes are not a means of payment, but only amount or percentage discounts granted by the Organizer or the owner of the product that is placed on the Platform.
- 13. In the event of withdrawal or cancellation by the Customer of the purchased Services to which the discount code has been applied, the Customer shall receive a refund of the value of the Services after the application of the discount code.

§ 3 Complaints

- 1. Customers may submit in writing or via e-mail any complaints about the way the Promotion is conducted. The complaint should be submitted to the address: Akati Sp. z o.o., 39 Władysława Reymonta St., 45-072 Opole or in electronic form to the email address: info@seeplaces.com.
- 2. The complaint should include the Customer's designation, i.e. name, surname and exact address of residence (it is also possible to provide an e-mail address and contact telephone number, which will facilitate contact with the Customer), as well as the exact reason for the complaint.
- 3. Complaints will be considered within 14 days from the date of their delivery to the Organizer.
- 4. The decision issued on the subject of the complaint is final and binding.
- **5.** Regardless of the stipulated complaint procedure, the Customer is entitled to pursue claims through judicial or amicable proceedings.

§ 4 Personal data

- 1. The Controller of the Customer's personal data is the Organizer.
- 2. The Organizer shall ensure the protection of personal data based on the Privacy Policy published at https://seeplaces.com/pl/polityka-prywatnosci/.

§ 5 Final provisions

To the extent not regulated in these Terms and Conditions, the generally applicable provisions of Polish law relevant to the subject matter of the Promotion shall apply, in particular the provisions of the Civil Code Act of April 23, 1964, and for Customers who are consumers also the provisions of the Consumer Rights Act, the Terms and Conditions (https://seeplaces.com/pl/warunki-uzytkowania/) and the Privacy Policy of the Platform (https://seeplaces.com/pl/polityka-prywatnosci/).